FINGER LAKES - September 9, 2025 - Race 5
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $11,000, For Each

$1,000 To $9,000 2 Ibs. Claiming Price: $11,000 - $9,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hilary Star - 1:02.80 - April 16, 1989)
Purse: $17,000

Available Money: $17,000

Value of Race: $17,000 1st $10,200, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $1,700, 4th $850, 5th $510, 6th $340

Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:10 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str
25Aug25 °FL® 5  Disco Dancer (Alvarado, Nazario) 120 Lb 5 2 12 18 13172
25Aug25 8FL* 3 Nightmissio (Worrie, Andre) [T 121 Lbf 3 3 3! 212 22
28Apr2s 8FL7 4 Jasonjet (Harkie, Heman) 121 Lb 46 54 6 4
11Aug25 °FL? 2 Awaiting Trial (Navarro, Kevin) 121 Lb 21 oHead 31172 3t
1Sep25 3SAR® 6 Cada Dia Mejor (De Diego, Emanuel) 121 L 6 4 4t 4t 54
11Aug25 47 1  Honor for Mandin (Camilo, Carlos) 122 L 15 6 6 6

Fractional Times: 23.46 47.42 1:00.35
Split Times: (23:96) (12:93) (6:96)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Final Time: 1:07.31

Winner:
Breeder: Chauncey David Cole llI
Owner: Chauncey D. Cole IlI
Trainer: Sells, Rachel

Claiming Prices:
Mejor: $11,000; 1 - Honor for Mandin: $11,000;

Total WPS Pool: $35,077

Pgm Horse Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5 Disco Dancer 15.02 6.90  $0.50 Pick 3 1-7-5 (3 correct) 196.90
3 Nightmissio 3.68 3.06 $0.50 Pick 5 7-3-1-7-5 (5 correct) 7,136.69
4 Jasonjet 4.36  $2.00 Daily Double 7-5 146.26

$2.00 Exacta 5-3 163.10
$0.10 Superfecta 5-3-4-2 47.12
$0.50 Trifecta 5-3-4 154.60

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name
5 Disco Dancer

Nightmissio
Jasonjet
Awaiting Trial

Cada Dia Mejor
Honor for Mandin

P OoONM®W

Start 1/4
12

2
3
6 54
1
4
5

3/8 Str

13 1312
23 23112
56 2812
q3112 35112
45 510 1/2
612 6l4 172

Fin
(112
21 1/2
34 3/4
48304
51234
613 3/4

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

23.82
1.76*
3.96
2.43
2.31
41.81

5 - Disco Dancer: $9,000; 3 - Nightmissio: $11,000; 4 - Jasonjet: $11,000; 2 - Awaiting Trial: $11,000; 6 - Cada Dia

Pool
4,202
26,764
6,347
25,445
9,583
16,707

Trainers: 5 - Sells, Rachel; 3 - Englehart, Chris; 4 - Barrow, Paul; 2 - Buckley, Jonathan; 6 - D'Alessandro, Ralph; 1 - Rohena, Jose

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Comments
3p3/8,2p1/4,riddn out
3p trn, second best
hoppd st,2p3/8,3pl/4
tired inside

4w trn,weakened
slgsh st,5w trn,outrun

Disco Dancer, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Disco Partner out of Voucher Vulture, by Birdstone. Foaled May 09, 2021 in New York.

5 -Chauncey D. Cole Ill; 3 - My Purple Haze Stables; 4 -Paul W. Barrow; 2 -Walter Downey; 6 -llkay Kantarmaci; 1 -Elizabeth D. Acree;

DISCO DANCER Away well, set the pace along the three path, two path into the lane, padded that lead and was ridden out. NIGHTMISSIO Tracked along
the three path, stayed on that path into the lane and finished well. JASONJET Hopped at the start, unhurried along the two path, three path entering the
lane and then was no match for the top pair. AWAITING TRIAL Tracked along the rail and tired inside. CADA DIA MEJOR Well placed four wide around and

weakened. HONOR FOR MANDIN Broke sluggishly, five wide trailing while outrun.

[E@EDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FL&CY=USA&DATE=09/09/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FL&CY=USA&DATE=09/09/2025&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414

