FINGER LAKES - September 9, 2025 - Race 5

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$11,000, For Each

\$1,000 To \$9,000 2 lbs. Claiming Price: \$11,000 - \$9,000

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hilary Star - 1:02.80 - April 16, 1989)

Purse: \$17,000

Available Money: \$17,000

Value of Race: \$17,000 1st \$10,200, 2nd \$3,400, 3rd \$1,700, 4th \$850, 5th \$510, 6th \$340

Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:10 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Aug25 8FL8	5	Disco Dancer (Alvarado, Nazario)	120	Lb	5	2	1 ²	1 ³	1 ^{3 1/2}	1 ^{1 1/2}	23.82	3p3/8,2p1/4,riddn out
25Aug25 8FL4	3	Nightmissio (Worrie, Andre) WACERTIFIED	121	L bf	3	3	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2^{2}	2 ^{3 1/4}	1.76*	3p trn, second best
28Apr25 8FL7	4	Jasonjet (Harkie, Heman)	121	Lb	4	6	5 ⁴	5 ⁶	4 ⁴	3 ⁴	3.96	hoppd st,2p3/8,3p1/4
11Aug25 ⁶ FL ²	2	Awaiting Trial (Navarro, Kevin)	121	Lb	2	1	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ¹	4 ⁴	2.43	tired inside
1Sep25 3SAR5	6	Cada Dia Mejor (De Diego, Emanuel)	121	L	6	4	4 ¹	4 ¹	5 ⁴	5 ¹	2.31	4w trn, weakened
11Aug25 ⁴ FL ⁷	1	Honor for Mandin (Camilo, Carlos)	122	L	1	5	6	6	6	6	41.81	slgsh st,5w trn,outrun

Fractional Times: 23.46 47.42 1:00.35 Final Time: 1:07.31

Split Times: (23:96) (12:93) (6:96)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Disco Dancer, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Disco Partner out of Voucher Vulture, by Birdstone. Foaled May 09, 2021 in New York.

Breeder: Chauncey David Cole III Owner: Chauncey D. Cole III Trainer: Sells, Rachel

Claiming Prices: 5 - Disco Dancer: \$9,000; 3 - Nightmissio: \$11,000; 4 - Jasonjet: \$11,000; 2 - Awaiting Trial: \$11,000; 6 - Cada Dia

Mejor: \$11,000; 1 - Honor for Mandin: \$11,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$35,077

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Disco Dancer	49.64	15.02	6.90	\$0.50 Pick 3	1-7-5 (3 correct)	196.90	4,202
3	Nightmissio		3.68	3.06	\$0.50 Pick 5	7-3-1-7-5 (5 correct)	7,136.69	26,764
4	Jasonjet			4.36	\$2.00 Daily Double	7-5	146.26	6,347
					\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	163.10	25,445
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-4-2	47.12	9,583
					\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-4	154.60	16,707

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Table of the market statement of the sta									
Pg	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin			
5	Disco Dancer	2	1 ²	1 ³	13 1/2	1 ^{1 1/2}			
3	Nightmissio	3	3 ²	2^3	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{1 1/2}			
4	Jasonjet	6	5 ⁴	5 ⁶	46 1/2	34 3/4			
2	Awaiting Trial	1	2 ²	3 ³ 1/2	3 ⁵ 1/2	48 3/4			
6	Cada Dia Mejor	4	4 ³	4 ⁵	5 ^{10 1/2}	5 ^{12 3/4}			
1	Honor for Mandin	5	6 ⁸	6 ¹²	6 ^{14 1/2}	6 ^{13 3/4}			

Trainers: 5 - Sells, Rachel; 3 - Englehart, Chris; 4 - Barrow, Paul; 2 - Buckley, Jonathan; 6 - D'Alessandro, Ralph; 1 - Rohena, Jose

Owners: 5 -Chauncey D. Cole III; 3 - My Purple Haze Stables; 4 -Paul W. Barrow; 2 -Walter Downey; 6 -Ilkay Kantarmaci; 1 -Elizabeth D. Acree;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

DISCO DANCER Away well, set the pace along the three path, two path into the lane, padded that lead and was ridden out. NIGHTMISSIO Tracked along the three path, stayed on that path into the lane and finished well. JASONJET Hopped at the start, unhurried along the two path, three path entering the lane and then was no match for the top pair. AWAITING TRIAL Tracked along the rail and tired inside. CADA DIA MEJOR Well placed four wide around and weakened. HONOR FOR MANDIN Broke sluggishly, five wide trailing while outrun.

WACEATHREO Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.